UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD Panasonic Corporation of North America et al. Petitioners, v. Cellspin Soft, Inc. Patent Owner. CASE: IPR2019-00131 Patent No. 9,258,698

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF MICHAEL FOLEY, Ph.D.



IPR2019-00131 U.S. Pat. No. 9,258,698

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §§ 42.53(d), Counsel for the parties have conferred and agreed that Petitioners will take the deposition in the above-captioned proceeding of the Patent Owner's Declarant as follows:

DECLARANT NAME: Michael Foley, Ph.D.

DATE: September 19, 2019

TIME: 9:00 A.M.

PLACE: Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP

701 5th Avenue

Suite 5600

Seattle, WA 98104

The deposition will be conducted before a Notary Public or other officer authorized by law to administer oaths. It will be recorded using stenographic means.

Dated: September 5, 2019 Respectfully submitted,

By: / T. Vann Pearce, Jr. /

T. Vann Pearce, Jr.

Lead Counsel for Petitioners Panasonic Corporation of North America and

Panasonic Corporation



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing **NOTICE OF**

DEPOSITION OF MICHAEL FOLEY, Ph.D. was served in its entirety on

September 5, 2019, upon the following parties via electronic service:

John J. Edmonds Edmonds & Schlather, PLLC 355 South Grand Avenue, Suite 2450 Los Angeles, CA 90071 pto-edmonds@ip-lit.com Stephen F. Schlather Edmonds & Schlather, PLLC 1616 South Voss Road, Suite 125 Houston, TX 77057 sschlather@ip-lit.com

Attorneys for Patent Owner Cellspin Soft, Inc.

/ Valerie Cloyd / Valerie Cloyd

